Table 22.1.5 Oxide only case cash flow statement (US $000's).

The economics of the bio-oxidation/flotation expansion can be derived from an incremental analysis of
the base case and the combined case.  Key operating and financial statistics for all cases are summarized
in Table 22.1.6 below.  The internal rate of return cannot be calculated for the combined and oxide only
cases since both have positive cash flow during the first year.  The internal rate of return for the sulfide
only case evaluates to 21%.

Table 22.1.6 Comparison of key operating and financial statistics.

 Project sensitivity 22.2
The sensitivities to economics based on the value of “combined” and “sulfide-only” cases to variations in
capital, operating costs and gold price are displayed graphically in Figure 22.2.1 and Figure 22.2.2.  The
combined case retains positive net present (NPV) value when any of the parameters has an adverse
variation of 20%.  The Phase IV expansion retains positive net present (NPV) value when capital or
operating costs increase by 20.  The net present value reaches zero only when gold price is decreased by
10% to $1,400 per ounce.

FY 2013 FY 2014 FY 2015 FY 2016 FY 2017 FY 2018 Total

Net Income 38,310.4$   16,161.8$   5,498.0$   (2,925.3)$  -$   -$   57,045.0$

Depreciation 92.8$   47.7$   34.5$   2.0$   -$   -$   177.0$

Reclamation 1,048.9$   538.7$   390.0$   (227.7)$   (1,750.0)$  -$   0.0$

Working Capital (3,282.3)$   1,055.7$   (233.4)$   1,814.6$   645.4$   -$   (0.0)$

Operation Cash Flow 36,169.9$   17,803.9$   5,689.1$   (1,336.3)$  (1,104.6)$  -$   57,222.0$

Capital Costs (177.0)$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   (177.0)$

Net Cash Flow 35,992.9$   17,803.9$   5,689.1$   (1,336.3)$  (1,104.6)$  -$   57,045.0$

Discounted Cash Flow (10%) 35,992.9$   16,185.4$   4,701.8$   (1,004.0)$  (754.5)$   -$   55,121.5$

Monument Mining Limited  22-5
NI 43-101 Technical Report: Selinsing Gold Mine and Buffalo Reef Project Expansion, Pahang State, Malaysia

 Practical Mining LLC May 23, 2013

Figure 22.2.1 Combined case NPV sensitivity.

Figure 22.2.2 Sulfide Only case NPV sensitivity.

Monument Mining Limited  23-1
NI 43-101 Technical Report: Selinsing Gold Mine and Buffalo Reef Project Expansion, Pahang State, Malaysia

 Practical Mining LLC May 23, 2013

23 Other relevant data and information
 Adjacent properties 23.1

23.1.1 Penjom Gold Mine
The Penjom Gold Mine is located in the State of Pahang in the center of Peninsular Malaysia and is
Malaysia’s largest gold producer.  Penjom commenced production in December 1996 and is currently
producing between 60,000 and 100,000 ounces of gold per year.  The 2009 (financial year) production
was 68,900 ounces and 83,720 ounces was produced in 2008.  The mine was developed and is operated
by PT J Resources Asia Pasifik Tbk (J Resources), formerly PT Pelita Sejahtera Abadi Tbk. The
Avocet assets were acquired by PT J Resources Nusantara (JRN), and then placed under J